


BEFORE ~ FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE ~ISSION 

In re: Show Cause Proceedings Against ) 
the following Companies for Violation of ) 
commi ssion Rule 25-24.520, F.A.C., 1990 ) 
Annual Report Requirement s for Pay ) 
Telephone Service Companies. ) 

TERRACE PLAZA MOTEL & APARTMENTS 
THE AMER.ICAN COMMUNICATIONS GROUP OF 

SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. 
THE PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. 
THE SHIRTERY 
THOMAS L. DOUTT 
VICTORIANO GONZALEZ 
VINCENT NAPOLI 
WAYNE H. GRADDICK 
WESLEY J. BOWEN 
SUNNY STOP MARKET 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) ________________________________________ ) 

The following Commissioners participa ted 
this matter: 

J. TERRY DEASON 
BETTY EASLEY 

GERALD L. GUNTER 
MICHAEL McK. WILSON 

DOCKET NO . 910365-TC 

DOCKET NO. 910366- TC 
DOCKET NO. 910367- TC 
DOCKET NO. 910368-TC 
DOCKET NO. 910369- TC 
DOCKET NO . 910370- TC 
DOCKET NO. 910372 - TC 
DOCKET NO. 910373 - TC 
DOCKET NO . 9 10374-TC 
DOCKET NO. 910378-TC 
ORDER NO . 2 4516 
ISSUED : 5/13/91 

in the dispos ition of 

ORDER INITIATING SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS 

DEMAND FOR RESPONSE WHY A FINE SHOULD NOT BE IMPOSED 
OR IN THE ALTERNATIVE. WHY CERTIFICATE SHOULD NOT 

BE CANCELLED FOR FAILURE TO FILE ANNUAL REPORTS 

BY THE COMMISSION : 

Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative Code, requires the 
filing of annual reports with the Commission, due January 31st. As 
certificated Pay Telephone Service (PATS) providers, the companies 
listed in the caption of this Order are subject to the jurisdiction 
of this Commission and have failed to file the required reports in 
a timely manner. The subject companies a nd their respective 
certificate numbers are as follows: 

0 4 6 7 2 l·; A Y 13 1351 
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TERRACE PLAZA MOTEL & 
APARTMENTS 

THE AMERICAN COMMUNICATIONS 
GROUP OF SOUTH FLORIDA, INC. 

THE PAY TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC. 
THE SHIRTERY 
THOHAS L. DOUTT 
VICTORIANO GONZALEZ 
VINCENT NAPOLI 
WAYNE H. GRADDICK 
WESLEY J. BOWEN 
SUNNY STOP MARKET 

Certific ate No. 

1566 

1458 
16 07 
1159 

..6.9 4..--
223 1 
2083 
2262 
1628 

826 

Pursuant to Sect i on 364 . 285, Florida Statutes , this Commi s sion 
is authorized to levy a fine of up to $25,000 for each violation o f 
a s tatute, rule or order subjec t to the Commission' s juris dic tion 
or to revoke a certi ficate of public convenience a nd necess ity. 
Accordingly, we find i t appropriate to require eac h PATS c ompa ny 
listed above to show caus e in writing why i t sho u ld not be fi ne d 
$250, or in the alternative, have its certi fica t e r evoked for 
failure to file its 1990 annual report as r equired by Rule 
25-24.520. All responses to this Order t o Show Cause s hall be 
filed in conformance with Rules 25-22.036( 7 ) (a) a nd 25- 22.037 (1), 
Florida Admi n i strative Code. Each Company ' s respons e s hall c onta in 
specific statements as to fact and law. 

I f any PATS company f ails to respond to t his show cause in t he 
f o rm a nd wi t hin the t i me limits prescribed , the fa c ts al l e g e d i ~ 
thi s Orde r s h a l l be deemed true a nd shall cons t itute a n adm i ss ion 
o f guilt o f t he violation of Rule 2 5- 24.520 a nd a waive r of the 
right to a hearing. If n o response is r eceived f r om a compa ny, we 
find it appropriat e that no f i ne be impos ed a nd tha t the c ompa ny ' s 
cer t ificate i s hereby cancel led . 

Any compa ny desir i ng to avoid the potenti al of e ither a f i ne 
or revocation of its certificate a s a r esult of this s how cause 
order may request voluntary cancellation o f i t s certificat e . I f a 
company request s cancellation o f i ts certificate, this s how cause 
order is withdrawn as to that party. A r equest for cance l la t ion 
pursuant to this Order shall be f i led wi t hi n the time l i mits set 
forth herein. A request for cance l lation of a c ertificate must 


